ATS276
Document number: DS31692 Rev. 2 - 4
1 of 8
July 2022
©  2022 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
ATS276
O

E
D
Ordering Information
ATS276 X - P X - B - X
P : SIP-4L
Package Lead Free
L : Lead Free
Version Magnetic
Characteristics
G or H A or B or C
(Note 8)
Packing
B : Bulk
G : Green
Part Number
Part Number
Suffix
Package
Code
Package
(Note 9)
Magnetic
Characteristics
Packing
Qty. Carrier
ATS276G-PL-B-A -B P SIP-4L A 1000 Bulk
ATS276G-PL-B-B -B P SIP-4L B 1000 Bulk
ATS276G-PL-B-C -B P SIP-4L C 1000 Bulk
ATS276H-PL-B-A -B P SIP-4L A 1000 Bulk
ATS276H-PL-B-B -B P SIP-4L B 1000 Bulk
ATS276H-PG-B-A -B P SIP-4L A 1000 Bulk
ATS276H-PG-B-B -B P SIP-4L B 1000 Bulk
Notes:       8. Please refer to page 4 (Magnetic Characteristics table).
9. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Incorporated’s suggested pad layout, which can be found on our website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
Marking Information
276XIdentification